

## **CHANGE ORDER**

Change Order No. 1		
Date of Approval:		
NAME OF PROJECT:	City of Canton Water Reclamation Facil Construction Management and Resident	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONTRACTOR:	Engineering Strategies, Inc.	
The following changes are l	hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUM	ENTS:
Description		Cost
Re-Design Services (per City Council approval May 15, 2014)		\$199,798.00
Total		\$199,798.00
This <b>CHANGE ORDER</b> a	djusts the CONTRACT to its complete va	lue.
Original Contract Price		\$344,920.00
Cost Change by this Change Order		\$199,798.00
Contract Price after execution of Change Order		\$544,718.00
<b>CONTRACT TIME</b> : The revised construction schedu	Contract Time as a result of this Change le is adjusted as follows:	Order and the Contractors
Original Substantial Completion Date Substantial Completion Date after execution of Change Order		
Original Final Completion DateFinal Completion Date after execution of Change Order		

## Change Order No. 1

<u>Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Improvements</u> <u>Construction Management and Resident Inspection Services</u>

TOTAL VALUE OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1	<u>\$199,798.00</u>
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT VALUE	<u>\$544,718.00</u>
This change is recommended by: City of Canton	_
Signed:	Title: City Engineer
Accepted by: Engineering Strategies, Inc	
Signed:	Title:
Approved by: City of Canton	
Signed:	Title: Mayor
Approved as to form:	
Signed:Robert M. Dyer	Title: City Attorney